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Campaign Finance Receipts
& Expenditures Report
10/28/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission
901 S. Kansas Ave.

Topeka,KS66612
Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548
ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing Termination Report

Campaign Finance Candidate NameJ.R. Claeys
Filing Report Address: PO Box 123

Address2:

City: Salina Zip: 67402 County: Saline
Home Phone: Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Senator District: 24

I SUMMARY (covering the period from 7/26/2024 through 10/24/2024)

1 ! CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

! 2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

6 JIN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

7 i OTHER TRANSACTIONS

(Schedule A) view/print

(Add Lines 1 and 2)

(Schedule C) view/print

Subtract Line 4 from 3)

(Schedule B) view/print

(Schedule D) view/print

$118,939.02

$75,483.00

$194,422.02

$122,874.38

$71,547.64

$658.69

$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my
knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a
false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/28/2024 11:19:47 PM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: J.R. Claeys

Print this form or Go Back



Prmtthis form or Go Back

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: J.R. Claeys

Date

10/24/24

10/23/24

10/21/24

10/21/24

10/19/24

10/19/24

10/18/24

10/17/24

10/17/24

10/17/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Holm Auto
2005 North Buckeye Ave
Abilene KS 67410

Kansas Restaurant &
Hospitality Association
PAC
3500 N Rock Rd
Bldg 1300
Wichita KS 67226

Blue Cross Blue Shield of
Kansas

1133 SWTopeka Blvd
Topeka KS 66629

NextEra Energy Resources
Development LLC

700 Universe Blvd
Juno Beach PL 33408

NetChoice
1401 K St NW
Suite 502
Washington DC 20005

Elevance Health Inc

3075 Vandercar Way
Cincinnati OH 45209

Union Pacific Railroad
Company
800 Jackson
Rm 223-E

Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Pharmacists
Association PAC
1020SWFairlawnRd
Topeka KS 66604

Kansas Insurance Agents
PAC
815SWTopekaBlvd
Topeka KS 66612

Free State PAC
PO Box 541
Belleville KS 66935

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds,
Other

Credit Card

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Amount

$100.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$250.00

$1,000.00



10/15/24

10/15/24

10/14/24

10/11/24

10/11/24

10/11/24

10/10/24

10/09/24

10/05/24

10/05/24

10/04/24

10/04/24

10/02/24

Pharmaceutical Care
Management Association
325 7th St NW
9th Floor
Washington DC 20004

Michael Vess
1700 N Waterfront Pkwy
Bldg 500
Wichita KS 67206

Eric Sexton
313N Walnut Creek Dr
Derby KS 67037

The Beneficient Company

Group
325 N St. Paul St
Suite 4850
Dallas TX 75201

Sports Betting Alliance
5109 82nd St
Suite 7-1111
Lubbock TX 79424

Bettis Asphalt &
Construction Inc

PO Box 1694
Topeka KS 66601

Kansas Committee for
Rural Electriflcation
PO Box 790
Meade KS 67864

Kansas Pet Advocates PAC
11460 Tomahawk Creek
Pkwy
Suite 300
Leawood KS 66211

Wichita Realtors PAC
170WestDeweySt
Wichita KS 67202

Koch Industries Inc
4111 E 37th St North
Wichita KS 67220

Lee and Barbara Ryglinski
2001 Windsor Creek Ct
Valley Center KS 67147

Kansas Manufactured

Housing Industry PAC
3521 SW 5th St
Topeka KS 66606

Kansas Agri Business
Council

816SWTylerSt

Check

Check

Credit Card

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Oil & Gas

Consultant

retired

$250.00

$1,000.00

$150.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$150.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$100.00

$200.00i

$250.001



10/02/24

10/02/24

10/01/24

10/01/24

10/01/24

09/30/24

09/30/24

09/30/24

09/28/24

09/28/24

09/26/24

09/26/24

09/26/24

Ste 100
Topeka KS 66612

LRIco Services LLC
2416 E 37th St N
Wichita KS 67219

Poet
4615 N Lewis Ave
Sioux Falls SD 57104

T-MobileUSAInc
12920 SE 38th St
Bellevue WA 98006

International Union of

Elevator Constmctors

7154 Columbia Gateway
Rd
Columbia MO 21046

Travel Industry Association
of Kansas PAC

215 Broadway
Cottonwood Falls KS
66845
Casey's General Stores

PO Box 3001
Ackeny IA 50021

Willis Hartman
10500 E Berkeley Square
Parkway
Suite 100
Wichita KS 67206

Atmos Energy
5430 LBJ Freeway
STE 160
Dallas TX 75240

Kansas Chamber of
Commerce PAC

835 SWTopeka Blvd
Topeka KS 66612

Blue Beacon Inc
PO Box 856
Salina KS 67402

AT&T
1010 Pine St
St. Louis MO 63101

POM of Kansas LLC
3450 Corporate Way
Duluth GA 30096

O'Donnell Public Affaris
LLC
1209 N High St
Wichita KS 67203

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Credit Card

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Oil & Gas

$1,000.00 i

$1,000.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00



09/26/24

09/26/24

09/26/24

09/26/24

09/26/24

09/26/24

09/26/24

09/26/24

09/26/24

09/26/24

09/26/24

09/26/24

09/26/24

09/26/24

Evergy Employee
PowerPAC - State

PO Box 889
Topeka KS 66601

Dave Wells

741W2ndStN
Wichita KS 67203

DRKLC
741W2ndStN
Wichita KS 67203

Kansas Beer Wholesalers

Association PAC
100 SE 9th St
Ste 100
Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Medical Society
PAC
623SW10thAve
Topeka KS 66612

One Gas Inc PAC
15 East Fifth St
Tulsa OK 74103

Kansas Realtors PAC
3644 SW Burlingame Rd
Topeka KS 66611

Kansas Bankers
Association PAC
PO Box 4407
Topeka KS 66604

Kansas Dental PAC

5200 SW Huntoon St
Topeka KS 66604

IdeaTek Telecom LLC
PO Box 407
Buhler KS 67522

Builders Association of

Kansas PAC
212SW8thAve
Ste201
Topeka KS 66603

Kansas Ethanol PAC

816SWTyler
Suite 100
Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Society of CPAs
PAC
114SE8thAve
Topeka KS 66603

Kansas Automobile
Dealers Election Action

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Construction

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00!

$250.00

$250.00 i

$250.001



09/26/24

09/26/24

09/26/24

09/26/24

09/26/24

09/25/24

09/25/24

09/25/24

09/24/24

09/23/24

09/23/24

09/20/24

09/20/24

Committee

731 S Kansas Ave
Topeka KS 66603

740 Development LLC
2038 N Gow St
Wichita KS 67203

Venture Corporation
PO Box 1486
Great Bend KS 67530

Phil Ruffin
PO Box 17067
Wichita KS 67217

Murdock Warehouse LLC

15 IN Rock Island
Suite 1A
Wichita KS 67202

Welcome Home LLC
5111 S Meridian Ave
Wichita KS 67217

O'Neal Consulting LLC
800 SW Jackson St
Suite 808
Topeka KS 66612

Builders' Association PAC

720 Oak St
Kansas City MO 64106

Butler National

Corporation
1 Aero Plaza

New Century KS 66031

Kansans for Lower Electric
Rates
7400 W 110th St
Ste 750
OverlandPark KS 66210

Kansas Bankers

Association PAC
PO Box 4407
Topeka KS 66604

John Lewis
20605 W 96th St
Lenexa KS 66220

Kansas Marketing Services
214 SW 6th
Suite 300
Topeka KS 66603

Robert & Teresa Hamilton

3597 W 222nd St
Bucyrus KS 66013

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Credit Card

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Developer

Publishing

Plumbing & HVAC

$1,000.001

$1,000.001

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$2,000.001



09/19/24

09/18/24

09/18/24

09/17/24

09/17/24

09/16/24

09/14/24

09/14/24

09/13/24

09/11/24

09/10/24

09/06/24

09/05/24

09/05/24

Mark Heitz
260 Yorkshire Rd
Topeka KS 66606

First Bank Kansas

220 S Santa Fe
Salina KS 67401

Robert Montgomery
107 W Cedar
Olathe KS 66061

Great Plains PAC
PO Box 1084
Salina KS 67402

ACEC of Kansas PAC
825 S Kansas Ave
Suite 500
Topeka KS 66612

United Health Group PAC
9900 Bren Road East
Minnetonka MN 55343

Kansas Livestock
Association PAC

6031 SW 37th St
Topeka KS 66614

AGC-PAC
765 E 2nd St
Wichita KS 67202

Kansas Bail Agents
Association PAC
301 W Ash St
Salina KS 67401

Energy Transfer PAC
400 W 15th St
Ste 720
Austin TX 78701

National Rifle Association
11250 Waples Mill Road
Fairfax VA 22030

Altria Client Services
PO Box 85088
Richmond VA 23285

Kansas State Rifle
Association PAC

PO Box 8760
Topeka KS 66608

Holiday Resort
3024 SW Wanamaker Rd
Suite 300
Topeka KS 66614

Check

Credit Card

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Credit Card

Check

retired

retired

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$50.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$1,000.00

$250.00

$250.00

$100.00



09/04/24

09/04/24

09/04/24

09/04/24

09/04/24

09/04/24

09/04/24

09/04/24

09/04/24

09/04/24

09/04/24

09/04/24

09/04/24

Black Hills Corporation
PAC
PO Box 1400
Rapid City SD 57709

Davis and Elisabeth
Kensinger
PO Box 6763 3
Topeka KS 66667

Kansas Hospital
Association

215SE8thAve
Topeka KS 66603

Kansas Beverage
Association PAC
5845 SW 29th St
Topeka KS 66614

Kansas Association of
Nurse Anesthetists CRNA

PAC
PO Box 4006
Lawrence KS 66046

Comcast
1701 JFK Blvd
Philadelphia PA 19103

Kansas Contractors
Association PAC
800 SWTopeka Blvd
Topeka KS 66612

Whitney B Damron PA
919S Kansas Ave
Topeka KS 66612

Anheuser Busch

Companies
One Busch Place

St Louis MO 63118

McGowne Law Offices PA

PO Box 1659
Hays KS 67601

Kansas Rural Independent
Telecom PAC
PO Box 4799
Topeka KS 66604

Kansas Independent
Pharmacy PAC
3512SWFairlawnRd
Suite 300
Topeka KS 66614

Kansas Society of
Professional Engineers
825 S Kansas Ave

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Government Relations

$800.00!

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.001



09/04/24

09/04/24

09/03/24

09/03/24

08/30/24

08/29/24

08/29/24

08/27/24

08/26/24

08/25/24

08/19/24

08/15/24

08/15/24

Suite 500
Topeka KS 66612

Activehours Inc
260 Sheridan Ave
Suite 300
PaloAlto CA 94306

RAI Services Company
401 N Main St
Winston-Salem NC 27101

Energy Storage Resources
1780 Hughes Landing Blvd
Suit 675
The Woodlands TX 77380

Joel and Patricia Phelps
1220 Columbine Ct
Salina KS 67401

Steve and Mary Ann
Thurlow

8779 Madison Creek Rd
Riley KS 66531

Delta Dental of Kansas

PO Box 789769
Wichita KS 67278

SMART TDPAC
6060 Rockside Woods
Blvd
Ste 325
Independence OH 44131

Bary Martin

207 Greenway Rd
Salina KS 67401

William and Angela Staab
8240 E Hedberg Rd
Gypsum KS 67448

Trace and Cindy Walker
1608SReeseRd
Brookville KS 67425

Gary Mitchell
325 2600 Ave
Solomon KS 67480

Kenneth and Sandy Welsh
1233 Louise Ln
Salina KS 67401

Little Government

Relations LLC
800 SW Jackson St
Suite 1100
Topeka KS 66612

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Hospital
Administrator

retired

Insurance Agent

Mail Handler

Developer

retired

retired

$500.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$300.00

$50.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$50.00

$11.00

$250.00

$100.00

$30.00

$250.00



08/08/24

08/07/24

08/07/24

08/07/24

08/06/24

08/06/24

08/05/24

08/05/24

08/05/24

08/05./24

08/05/24

08/05/24

08/05/24

08/04/24

08/04/24

08/03/24

John and Janet Beckman
719 S 5th St
Salina KS 67401

Daryl and Kristine Roney
510 NE 15th St
Abilene KS 67410

IdeaTek Telecom Inc
PO Box 407
Buhler KS 67522

Ralph Fryzelka
1008 N 8th St
St. Marys KS 66536

Wait and Suzie Collins
6608 Wl 64th Ter
Stilwell KS 66085

Norman and Sherrie Kelly
2015RidgeviewRd
Salina KS 67401

Marlene Bonilla
145 Millview Rd
Salina KS 67401

Joseph and Roxanne King
1037 N Cedar Downs Cir
Wichita KS 67235

Phoenix Home Health Care

3450 N Rock Rd
Wichita KS 67226

O'Donnell Public Affaris
LLC
1209 N High St
Wichita KS 67203

Commerce Bank
1000 Walnut
Suite 700
Kansas City MO 64106

ECarl and Jody Ryan
331 SeitzDr
Salina KS 67401

Stephen and Young Smith
144 Hoover Ct
Salina KS 67401

Vince Pfannenstiel

10178.9th St.
Salina KS 67401

lulie Weeks
? 05 Spruceway St
/Ybilene KS 67410

ECorb and Kristin Maxwell
5527 E Mission Dr.

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Credit Card

Check

Check

Check

Check

Credit Card

Credit Card

Check

retired

retired

retired

retired

Attorney

retired

retired

Real Estate

retired

Building Mechanic

Tourism Director

Attorney

$25.00

$100.00

$500.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$250.00

$30.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$100.00

$100.00

$50.00

$50.00^

$34.001

$2,000.001



08/03/24

08/03/24

08/03/24

08/03/24

Mission Hills KS 66208

Polsinelli
900 W 48th Place
Suite 900
Kansas City MO 64112

Dave Wells

741W2ndStN
Wichita K.S 67203

DRKLC
741W2ndStN
Wichita KS 67203

Jerry and Lisa Jones
2038NGow
Wichita KS 67203

Check

Check

Check

Check

Construction

Commercial

Development

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$75480.00

$3.00

$0

$0
$75483.00

Print this form or Go Back



Print this form or Go Back

SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Candidate: J.R. Claeys

Date

10/09/24

10/09/24

09/04/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

Federico // Duerst
Consulting Group
900 S Kansas Ave

Ste 300
Topeka KS 66612

Ravenwood Lodge
10147 SW 61st St
Topeka KS 66610

Federico // Duerst
Consulting Group
900 S Kansas Ave
Ste 300
Topeka KS 66612

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Description of
In-Kind

Contribution

Lunch Pro Rata

Event Space Pro Rata

Evening Reception

Value of
In-Kind

Contribution

$77.48

$21.42

$559.79

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions

TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD

$658.69

$0
$658.69

Print this form or Go Back



Print this form or GoJiack

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate:

Date

10/24/24

10/24/24

10/21/24

10/18/24

10/16/24

10/16/24

10/16/24

10/14/24

10/11/24

10/10/24

I.R. Claeys

Name and Address

WinRed Technical Services LLC
1776 Wilson Blvd
Suite 530
Arlington VA 22219

J.R. Claeys
PO Box 123
Salina KS 67402

Salma3H
PO Box 3257
Salina KS 67402

Kansas Republican Party
PO Box 4157
Topeka KS 66604

Kansas Republican Party
PO Box 4157
Topeka KS 66604

Kansas Republican Party
PO Box 4157
Topeka KS 66604

Kansas Republican Party
PO Box 4157
Topeka KS 66604

Stoneridge Group
960 N Point Parkway
Suite 225
Alpharetta GA 30005

ECansas Republican Party

PO Box 4157
Topeka KS 66604

Vtailchimp
405N.AngierAve.NE
Atlanta GA 30312

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Fundraising Expenses Processing Fees

Candidate (self) Mileage

Candidate (self) Advertisement

Printing Mail Piece

Printing Mail Piece

Printing Mail Piece

Printing Mail Piece

Candidate (self) Text Messages

Printing Mail Piece

Candidate (self) Monthly Fees Aug-Oct

Amount

$170.76

$1,582.54

$1,350.00

$2,092.76

$3,587.60

$3,587.60

$2,849.92

$2,653.60

$3,587.601

$330.001



09/02/24

08/10/24

08/07/24

08/05/24

Altria Client Services

PO Box 85088
Richmond VA 23285

US Postal Service
211 E Ash St
Salina KS 67401

J.R. Claeys
PO Box 123
Salina KS 67402

Mobile Sphere
1 Faneuil Hall Marketplace
4th Fl
Boston MA 2109

Refund Refund of Excess Contribution

Rental PO Box

Candidate (self) 080123 Loan
Repayment

Candidate (self) Phone System

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$500.00

$182.00

$100,000.00

$400.00

$122874.381

$01
$122874.38!

Print this form or Go Back


